Functions/Programs  Expenses  Charges for Services
Governmental

Activities
Primary government

Governmental Activities:
Groundwater management 4,333,261$   4,024,378$   (308,883)$
Science and research 779,871   1,241,017   461,146
Water conservation program 741,465   1,251,858   510,393

Total governmental activities 5,854,597$   6,517,253$   662,656

General Revenues:
Unrestricted investment earnings 400,737
Miscellaneous income 115,000

Total general revenues 515,737
Change in Net Position 1,178,393

Net Position - beginning, as previously presented 14,390,274
Restatements (173,653)
Net Position - beginning, as restated 14,216,621
Net Position - ending 15,395,014$

14

HARRIS-GALVESTON SUBSIDENCE DISTRICT
 BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

December 31, 2024

General

Water
Conservation

Program
Science and

Research Total
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,307,395$   3,629,983$   3,196,871$   8,134,249$
Investments 4,144,700   1,781,300   5,926,000
Prepaid items 124,019   124,019
Receivables, net of allowance for doubtful
   accounts 695,294   165,756   477,500   1,338,550
Total Assets 6,271,408$   3,795,739$   5,455,671$   15,522,818$

Liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenditures 241,273$   166,061$   185,811$   593,145$
Unearned revenue 585,647   313,911   899,558

Total Liabilities 826,920   166,061   499,722   1,492,703

Fund Balances:
Nonspendable 124,019$   $   $   124,019$
Restricted for water conservation program   3,629,678   3,629,678
Committed for science and research 4,955,949   4,955,949
Assigned for capital assets and improvements 185,000   185,000
Assigned for regulatory planning 1,700,000   1,700,000
Unassigned 3,435,469   3,435,469
Total Fund Balances 5,444,488   3,629,678   4,955,949   14,030,115

Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 6,271,408$   3,795,739$   5,455,671$   15,522,818$

See accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.

Liabilities and Fund Balances

15

HARRIS-GALVESTON SUBSIDENCE DISTRICT

RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET TO

THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

December 31, 2024

Total fund balances, governmental funds 14,030,115$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Net Position are
different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not current financial resources and
therefore are not reported in the fund financial statement, but are reported in the